
NTAC RESOURCE DATABASE
Washington

Resources & ILRU Directory of Centers & SILC’s
NorthEast Washington Rural Colville WorkSource
Resources Affiliate
Contact:  Rod Van Alyne Contact: Kerry Burkey
956 South Main, Suite #B 162 S Wynne
Colville, Washington 99114 Colville, Washington 99114
Phone: 509-684-8421 Phone: 509-685-2101
Fax: 509-684-4740
rvanalyne@ruralresources.org kurkey@esd.wa.gov

DSHS/Community Services WorkSource Clarkston CSO
Affiliate WorkSource Affiliate
Contact: Fritzi Reber Contact: Patty Busse
1100 S Main 1300 5th Street
Colville, Washington 99114 Clarkston, Washington 99403
Phone: 509-685-5600 Phone: 509-758-4518
reberfl@dshs.wa.gov bussepa@dshs.wa.gov

WorkSource Columbia Basin WorkSource Spokane
Contact: Rod Bluechel Administrator: Don Ott
815 N. Kellogg, Suite #D 130 S. Arthur Street
Kennewick, Washington 99336 Spokane, Washington 99202
Phone: 509-734-5900 Phone: 509-532-3000
Fax: 509-734-5957 Fax: 509-532-3082
rbluechel@esd.wa.gov dott@esd.wa.gov

Career Path Services/Spokane Spokane Community College
Contact: Bill Marchioro Contact: Christy Doyle
905 N Washington 1810 N Green Street
(at the Broadview Dairy) Spokane, Washington 99217-5399
Spokane, Washington 99201 Phone: 509-533-8070
Phone: 509-326-7520 TTY: 509-533-7483
Fax: 509-323-1244 Fax: 509-533-8839
billmarchioro@careerpathservices.org cdoyle@scc.spokane.cc.wa.us

Center for School to Work Spokane Falls Community College
Contact: Anne Millane WorkSource Affiliate Serving Spokane
Educational Services District 101 County
1025 West Indiana Avenue Contact: Linda Kraus-Perez
Spokane, Washington 99205-4400 3410 W Ft. George Wright Drive
Phone: 509-4456-7660 Spokane, Washington 99224
Fax: 509-625-5215 Phone: 509-533-3682
E-mail: amillane@esd101.net E-mail: karend@sfcc.spokane.cc.wa.us

Goodwill Industries Job Resource Center
Contact: Gail Kogle Contact: Doug Huigen
130 E Third Avenue 905 W Riverside Suite #507
Spokane, Washington 99202 Spokane, Washington 99201
Phone: 509-838-4246 Phone: 509-747-3071

Fax: 509-838-6460
E-mail: dhuigen@jrc-lifework.org



WorkSource Clallam, Jefferson Counties WorkSource Kitsap County
Career & Employment Resources Contact: Peter Cavanaugh, CDC Coord.
Contact: Paul Coover 1300 Sylvan Way
228 W 1st Street, Suite #A Bremerton, Washington 98310
Port Angeles, Washington 98362-2639 Phone: 360-337-4810
Phone: 360-457-2121 E-mail: pcavanaugh@pic.kitsap.wa.us
E-mail: pcoover@esd.wa.gov

WorkSource Mason County WorkSource Lewis County
Site Supervisor: Ann Fenton Administrator: Lee Stevens
Contact: Roberta Newell Post Office Box #1187
2511 Olympic Hwy. N #110 Chehalis, Washington 98532
Post Office Box #1428 Primary Phone: 360-740-6872
Shelton, Washington 98594 Secondary Phone: 360-740-6867
Phone: 360-427-2172 Fax: 360-740-6888
Fax: 360-427-2088 E-mail: lstevens@esd.wa.gov
E-mail: afenton@esd.wa.gov

WorkSource Grays Harbor WorkSource Pacific County
Center Co-Managers: Jo Vanucie, Administrator Administrator: Jo Vanucie

        Ron Schmidt, Manager Contact Person: Chris Brabon
Employment Security Department 307 E Robert Bush Drive
500 W. Heron Post Office Box #188
Post Office Box #1747 South Bend, Washington 98586
Aberdeen, Washington 98520 Phone: 360-875-4261
360-538-2385 (Jo Vanucie) E-mail: cbrabon@esd.wa.gov
360-538-2340 (Ron Schmidt)
E-mail: jvanucie@esd.wa.gov
E-mail: rschmidt@ghctc.org

Community Youth Services WorkSource Long Beach WorkSource Affiliate
Affiliate for Special Populations Administrator: Jo Vanucie
Administrator: Paula Rauen Contact Person: Audrey Kolnes
824 5th Avenue SE 2601 North Pacific Hwy.
Olympia, Washington 98501 Post Office Box #876
Phone: 360-943-0780 Long Beach, Washington 98631
E-mail: prauen@communityyouthservices.org Phone: 360-642-6213

E-mail: akolnes@esd.wa.gov

Pacific Mountain Workforce Consortium WorkSource Olympia
Administrator: Pam Grindstaff Administrator: Roberta Newell
719 Sleater-Kinney Rd SE Suite #200 3738 Pacific Avenue SE
Lacey, Washington 98503 Post Office Box #9765
Phone: 360-786-5586 Olympia, Washington 98507
Fax: 360-754-4119 Main Number: 360-407-5100
E-mail: grindsp@co.thurston.wa.us Phone: 360-407-5101

Fax: 360-407-5125
E-mail: rnewell@esd.wa.gov



WorkSource Whatcom WorkSource Everett
Coordinator: Gary Smith Administrator: Matt Bench
101 Prospect Street 840 N Broadway, Bldg. #B
Bellingham, Washington 98225 Post Office Box #870
Toll Free: 800-746-8555 Everett, Washington 98206
Phone: 360-671-1660 Phone: 425-339-4901
Fax: 360-671-4948 TTY: 425-339-2999
E-mail: gsmith@nwisd.bellingham.wa.us Fax: 425-339-1949

E-mail: mbench@esd.wa.gov

WorkSource Lynnwood WorkSource Affiliate Sky Valley
Administrator: Cyndi Schaeffer Contact: Gwen Delp
20311 52nd Avenue West MS B68-1
Lynnwood, Washington 98036 Post Office Box #7000
Phone: 425-673-3300 Monroe, Washington 98272-1415
Fax: 425-712-3046 Phone: 360-794-1361
E-mail: schaecj@dshs.wa.gov Fax: 360-794-1360

E-mail: delpge@mailgw.dshs.wa.gov

Mount Vernon Job Service Center WorkSource Bellevue
Contact: Pete Lee Administrator: Paul Christopherson
301 Valley Mall Way, Suite #110 13133 Bel-Red Road
Mount Vernon, Washington 98273-2482 Bellevue, Washington 98005-2635

Phone: 425-990-3700
TTY: 425-990-3808
Fax: 425-990-3702
E-mail: pchristopherson@esd.wa.gov

WorkSource North Seattle WorkSource Renton
Administrator: Marilyn Dahl Manager: Nancy Loverin
12550 Aurora Avenue N Located in the City University Bldg.
Seattle, Washington 98133 919 SW Grady Way Suite #125
Phone: 206-440-2500 Renton, Washington 98055
Fax: 206-440-2501 Phone: 206-205-3500
E-mail: mdahl@esd.wa.gov Fax: 425-271-0885

E-mail: nancy.loverin@metrokc.gov

South Seattle Community College WorkSource Auburn Affiliate
WorkSource Affiliate Contact: Tina Shafer, Administrator
Contact: Betsy Hale, Assist. Dean 2707 I Street NE
6000 16th Avenue SW Post Office Box #70
Seattle, Washington 98106-1499 Auburn, Washington 98002
Phone: 206-764-5803 Phone: 253-833-0102
Fax: 206-764-7932 Fax: 253-804-5341
E-mail: bhale@sccd.ctc.edu E-mail: tshafer@esd.wa.gov



Rainier WorkSource Affiliate Bellevue Community College
Contact: Milicent Blocquer WorkSource Affiliate
2531 Rainier Avenue S Contact: Cheryl Vermilyea, Director
Seattle, Washington 98144 3000 Landerholm Circle SE Bldg. 232Q
Phone: 206-721-6000 Bellevue, Washington 98155
Fax: 206-721-4537 Phone: 425-564-2431
E-mail: mblocquer@esd.wa.gov Fax: 425-564-2230

E-mail: evermily@bcc.ctc.edu

WorkSource Pierce Lakewood Job Service Center
Administrators: Colin Conant Contact: Janet Smith

Tanya Brewster 10107 South Tacoma Way, Suite #A2
1305 Tacoma Avenue So., Suite #201 Tacoma, Washington 98499-4664
Tacoma, Washington 98402
Phone: 253-593-7300
Fax: 253-593-7377
E-mail: cconant@pic.tacoma.wa.us

tbrewster@esd.wa.gov

WorkSource Vancouver Town Plaza WorkSource West Vancouver
Administrator: Beverly Kimble Site Supervisor: Kipp Susick
5411 E. Mill Plain Blvd., Suite #3B 111 West 39th Street
Vancouver, Washington 98661-7046 Vancouver, Washington 98660
Phone: 360-735-5000 Phone: 360-696-8417
Fax: 360-735-5093 TTY: 360-696-8093
E-mail: bkimble@esd.wa.gov Fax: 360-696-8999

E-mail: kipp@swwpic.org

WorkSource Cowlitz/Wahkiakum East WorkSource Cowlitz/Wahkiakum West
Administrator: Erin Chambers Administrator: Debby Barry
711 Vine Street 1526 Commerce Avenue
Kelso, Washington 98626 Post Office Box #2129
Phone: 360-577-2250 Longview, Washington 98632
TTY: 360-578-4249 Phone: 360-425-3430
Fax: 360-577-2039 TTY: 800-833-6388
E-mail: echambers@esd.wa.gov Fax: 360-425-6657

E-mail: dbarry@esd.wa.gov

Lower Columbia Community College Stevenson WorkSource Affiliate
Contact: Carol McNair Administrator: Martiin Campos-Davis
1600 Maple 704 SW Rock Creek Drive
Longview, Washington 98362 Post Office Box #847
Phone: 360-577-3406 Stevenson, Washington 98648
Fax: 360-575-6624 Phone: 509-427-4464
TTY: 360-636-6755 Fax: 509-427-3640
E-mail: cmonair@lcc.ctc.edu E-mail: mcampos-davis@esd.wa.gov



Clark College WorkSource Okanogan County-Omak
Contact: Maxine Mitchell Administrator: Anne Potter
1800 E McLoughlin Blvd. 126 South Main
Vancouver, Washington 98663 Post Office Box #3759
Phone: 360-992-2239 Omak, Washington 98841
TTY: 360-992-2835 Toll Free: 1-800-887-8057
Fax: 360-992-2877 Phone: 509-826-7310
E-mail: mmitchell@clark.edu Fax: 509-826-7272

E-mail: apotter@esd.wa.gov

Wenatchee WorkSource Affiliate Wenatchee Valley College
Contact: Kathy Mertes Contact: John C. Michaelson
215 Bridge Street 1300 5th Street
Post Office Box #1927 Wenatchee, Washington 98801
Wenatchee, Washington 98807 Phone: 509-662-1651
Phone: 509-665-6605 E-mail: jmichaelson@wvcmail.ctc.edu
Fax: 509-665-3743
E-mail: kmertes@esd.wa.gov

Moses Lake WorkSource Affiliate Brewster Learning Center
Administrator: Todd Dixon Administrator: Ann Potter
1616 S Pioneer Way 520 W. Main
Moses Lake, Washington 98837 Post Office Box #1637
Phone: 509-766-2559 Brewster, Washington 98812
TTY: 509-766-6509 Phone: 509-689-8031
Fax: 509-766-4131 Fax: 509-689-5102
E-mail: tdixon@esd.wa.gov E-mail: apotter@esd.wa.gov

Mattawa Opportunities WorkSource Kittitas County Ellensburg
Administrator: Maria Ledezma Administrator: Pat Cort
403 Boundary Post Office Box #519
Mattawa, Washington 99349 401 E Mountain View
Phone: 509-932-4045 Ellensburg, Washington 98926
Fax: 509-932-4909 Phone: 509-925-5311
E-mail: mledezma@esd.wa.gov Fax: 509-925-1004

E-mail: patc@pfp.org

WorkSource Yakima WorkSource Sunnyside
Administrator: Tom Kennedy Contact: Dorothy Bristow
306 W Division 1925 Morgan Road
Post Office Box #12500 Sunnyside, Washington 98944
Yakima, Washington 98909 Phone: 509-836-5405
Toll Free for Kittitas County: 1-800-834-6799 Fax: 509-839-1129
Phone: 509-574-0105 TDD: 509-836-1130
TTD: 509-574-0117 (DVR) E-mail: dbristow@esd.wa.gov
TTD: 509-574-0143 (MAIN)
Fax: 509-575-2720
E-mail: tkennedy@esd.wa.gov



WorkSource Columbia Gorge/White Salmon Goldendale WorkSource Affiliate
Adminstrator: Tom Kennedy Contact: Anne Goranson-Salas
107 West Jewett Blvd. 116 East Main
White Salmon, Washington 98672 Goldendale, Washington 98620
Toll Free: 800-511-7388 Phone: 509-773-5503
Phone: 509-493-1210 E-mail: agoranson-salas@esd.wa.gov
Fax: 509-493-5000
E-mail: tkennedy@esd.wa.gov

Pullman WorkSource Affiliate WorkSource Walla Walla
Contact: Myrna Haring Administrator: Jennie Weber
350 SE Fairmont Rd, Suite #2 1530 Stevens
Pullman, Washington 99163-5500 Walla Walla, Washington 99362
Phone: 509-332-6549 Phone: 509-527-4393
Fax: 509-338-4206 TTD: 509-527-1834
E-mail: mharing@esd.wa.gov Fax: 509-527-1800

E-mail: jweber@esd.wa.gov

Blue Mountain Action Councl Walla Walla Community College
Contact: Kathy Covey Contact: Ron Langrell
34 Boyer Avenue 500 Tausick Way
Walla Walla, Washington 99362 Walla Walla, Washington 99362
Phone: 509-529-4980 Phone: 509-527-4215
E-mail: kathyc@bmi.net E-mail: ron.langrell@po.ww.cc.wa.us

Career Path Services/Colville Community Colleges of Spokane/Colville
Contact: Linda White Contact: Herb Munro
522 South Main 985 South Elm
Colville, Washington 99114 Colville, Washington 99114
Phone: 509-684-8859 Phone: 509-584-3138
E-mail: lwhite@careerpathservices.org E-mail:

hmunro@colville.spokane.cc.wa.us

Governor’s Committee on Disability Issues and Employment
Post Office Box #9046
Olympia, Washington 98507-9046
Phone: 360-438-3168
TTY: 360-438-3167
Fax: 360-438-3208

Central Washington Disability Resources disAbility Resource Center (Satellite)
Von Elison Sean Barrett
422 North Pine Street 607 SE Everett Mall Way, Suite #6C
Ellensburg, Washington 98926 Everett, Washington 98208
Phone: 509-962-9620 Phone: 425-347-5768
TTY: 509-962-9620 TTY: 425-347-5768
Fax: 509-933-1571 Fax: 425-710-0767
ils@televar.com Ilsc@richpoor.net

http://www.wa-ilsc.org/



Center for Independence disAbility Resource Network (Satellite)
Jim Lindley Jeanette Murphy
325 East Pioneer Avenue 16315 NE 87th Street, Suite #B-3
Puyallup, Washington 98372 Redmond, Washington 98052
Phone: 253-435-8490 Phone: 425-558-0993
TTY: 253-845-3174 TTY: 425-558-0993
Fax: 253-845-8590 Fax: 425-558-4773
cfi@goodsamhealth.org dnetredmond@yahoo.com
http://www.geocities.com/centerind/index.html http://www.wccd.org

Washington Coalition of Citizens with Disabilities Coalition of Responsible Disabled
JoAnn Fritsche Linda Schappals-McClain
4649 Sunnyside North, Suite #100 612 North Maple Street
Seattle, Washington 98103 Spokane, Washington 99201
Phone: 206-545-7055 Phone: 509-326-6355
TTY: 206-632-3456 TTY: 509-326-6355
Fax: 206-632-7059 Fax: 509-327-2420
info@wccd.org elecord@triax.com
http://www.wccd.org

Designs for Independent Living TACID
Gloria Caryl Chris Ensor
819 South Hatch 6315 South 19th Street
Spokane, Washington 99202 Tacoma, Washington 98466
Phone: 509-535-9696 Phone: 253-565-9000

TTY: 253-565-5445
Fax: 253-565-5578
Chris.e@tacid.org
http://www.tacid.org

Independent Living Resources of
Southwest Washington
Executive Director
3305 Main Street, Suite #109
Vancouver, Washington 98663
Phone: 360-694-6790
TTY: 360-694-6727
Fax: 360-694-6910
ilrswwa@netzero.net
http://www.ilr.org




